
 

 

 

QUEEN MARY APPROVED CALENDAR 2025-26 
180 Days of Instruction 

Schools open Tuesday, September 2, 2025 

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Thanksgiving Day (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Monday, October 13, 2025 

NVTA Province-wide non-instructional day (students do not attend on this day) Friday, October 24, 2025 

Informal Learning Update: Conferences with families (2:00 dismissal on all four dates) November 4, 6, 13, 17, 2025 

Queen Mary Professional Day (students do not attend on this day) Monday, November 10, 2025 

Remembrance Day (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

District-wide Curriculum Implementation Day (students do not attend school) Friday, December 5, 2025 

Written Learning Update  (published on My Education BC for parent/guardian access) Thursday, December 11, 2025 

Last day of school for Term 1  Friday, December 19, 2025 

Winter vacation period December 22, 2025 to January 2, 2026 

Schools reopen after Winter vacation Monday, January 5, 2026 

Queen Mary Professional Day (students do not attend on this day) Friday, January 23, 2026 

NVTA District-wide non-instructional day (students do not attend on this day) Friday, February 13, 2026 

BC Family Day (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Monday, February 16, 2026 

Informal Learning Updates: Conferences with families (2:00 dismissal on both dates) March 10 & 12, 2026 

Written Learning Update  (published on My Education BC for parent/guardian access) Wednesday, March 11, 2026 

Last day of school for Term 2 Friday, March 13, 2026 

Spring vacation period  March 16 to 27, 2026 

Schools reopen after Spring Vacation Monday, March 30, 2026 

Good Friday (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Friday, April 3, 2026 

Easter Monday Holiday (schools are closed) Monday, April 6, 2026 

NVTA District-wide non-instructional day (students do not attend on this day) Monday, May 4, 2026 

Victoria Day (statutory holiday- schools are closed) Monday, May 18, 2026 

Written Summary of Learning (published on My Education BC for parent/guardian 
access) 

Wednesday, June 24, 2026 

Last Day of Classes for Students Thursday, June 25, 2026 

Administrative Day  (students do not attend on this day) Friday, June 26, 2026 

All other school-based events, including QM PAC meetings and events, will be posted on the live EVENTS calendar on the main page 
of our school website as the year progresses. A paper copy of each month’s school events will also be sent home with students at the 

beginning of each month. 



 


